# CH \$490.00 49339

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM802473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interests in Trademarks Recorded at R/F 7436/0655

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fortress Credit Corporation		04/03/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Buck Global, LLC
Street Address:	420 Lexington Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10170
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4933913	COMPLYENDAR
Registration Number:	4909848	PENSION RISK NAVIGATOR
Registration Number:	4854048	DOCRIGHT
Registration Number:	4875572	SAVINCENT
Registration Number:	4681378	RETIREEZONE
Registration Number:	4295180	RETIREMENT PLAN ALIVE AUDIT
Registration Number:	4135536	LVP
Registration Number:	4123014	MY MOBILE BENEFITS
Registration Number:	3736111	GLOBAL VISION
Registration Number:	3569398	RETIREMENT PROGRAM DESIGNER
Registration Number:	3292134	DESIGNLOGIC
Registration Number:	3346364	LEGISLATE
Registration Number:	3353705	TOTAL MESSAGING
Registration Number:	3188303	GLOBAL VIEW
Registration Number:	2951651	FYI
Registration Number:	2645859	IQUANTIC
Registration Number:	2596199	RETIREMENT PROGRAM DESIGNER
Registration Number:	2542117	BUCK
Registration Number:	2590226	BUCK CONSULTANTS

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008039 FRAME: 0814

900765267

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312.862.3135

**Email:** barbara.siepka@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: BARBARA M. SIEPKA
Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle

Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45469-12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara M. Siepka
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara M. Siepka/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Buck - Trademark Release (Fortress) Executed\_WEIL\_99103554\_1#page1.tif source=Buck - Trademark Release (Fortress) Executed\_WEIL\_99103554\_1#page2.tif source=Buck - Trademark Release (Fortress) Executed\_WEIL\_99103554\_1#page3.tif source=Buck - Trademark Release (Fortress) Executed\_WEIL\_99103554\_1#page4.tif

#### **EXECUTION VERSION**

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

April 3, 2023

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated September 29, 2021 (the "Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 7436, Frame 0655, Buck Global, LLC ("Releasee") granted to Fortress Credit Corp. ("Releasor"), as administrative agent for the Secured Parties, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested, and Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby releases, relinquishes, terminates, cancels and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral. Releasor authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Divisions of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks.

WEIL:\98985840\3\45968.0106

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date hereof.

FORTRESS CREDIT CORP.

By

Name: Avraham Dreyfuss Title: Chief Financial Officer

**REEL: 008039 FRAME: 0817** 

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **Trademark Registrations**

# 1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	STATUS	APPLICATION DATE	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	OWNER ON RECORD
COMPLYENDAR	USA	Registered	2/17/2015	86536863	4933913	4/5/2016	Buck Global, LLC
PENSION RISK NAVIGATOR	USA	Registered	12/19/2014	86486318	4909848	3/1/2016	Buck Global, LLC
DOCRIGHT	USA	Registered	11/6/2014	86446699	4854048	11/17/2015	Buck Global, LLC
SAVINCENT	USA	Registered	10/14/2014	86423395	4875572	12/22/2015	Buck Global, LLC
RETIREEZONE	USA	Registered	6/16/2014	86310917	4681378	2/3/2015	Buck Global, LLC
RETIREMENT PLAN ALIVE AUDIT	USA	Registered	6/15/2012	85653138	4295180	2/26/2013	Buck Global, LLC
LVP	USA	Registered	9/22/2011	85428905	4135536	5/1/2012	Buck Global, LLC
MY MOBILE BENEFITS	USA	Registered	4/7/2011	85289039	4123014	4/3/2012	Buck Global, LLC
GLOBAL VISION	USA	Registered	2/3/2009	77662481	3736111	1/12/2010	Buck Global, LLC
RETIREMENT PROGRAM DESIGNER	USA	Registered	5/9/2008	77470555	3569398	2/3/2009	Buck Global, LLC
DESIGNLOGIC	USA	Registered	3/20/2006	78841666	3292134	9/11/2007	Buck Global, LLC
LEGISLATE	USA	Registered	3/13/2006	76656489	3346364	11/27/2007	Buck Global, LLC
TOTAL MESSAGING	USA	Registered	10/21/2005	78737961	3353705	12/11/2007	Buck Global, LLC
GLOBAL VIEW	USA	Registered	8/1/2005	76644160	3188303	12/19/2006	Buck Global, LLC
FYI	USA	Registered	3/31/2004	78394376	2951651	5/17/2005	Buck Global, LLC
IQUANTIC	USA	Registered	8/27/2001	78081282	2645859	11/5/2002	Buck Global, LLC

WEIL:\98985840\3\45968.0106

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	STATUS	APPLICATION DATE	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	OWNER ON RECORD
RETIREMENT PROGRAM DESIGNER	USA	Registered	11/11/1999	75846327	2596199	7/16/2002	Buck Global, LLC
BUCK	USA	Registered	5/19/1999	75709174	2542117	2/26/2002	Buck Global, LLC
BUCK CONSULTANTS	USA	Registered	5/19/1999	75709349	2590226	7/9/2002	Buck Global, LLC

## 2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

WEIL:\98985840\3\45968.0106

**RECORDED: 04/12/2023**